402 10/02
General-purpose grade capacitors
Standard series
Applications
� For applications where the capacitor is submitted to voltage inversion
� Audio frequency dividers
� For filtering, coupling and pulse circuits
Features

5 min
20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
10 22 5  × 11 6,6 0,20 12 33 B42822A3226M00*
33 6,3 × 11 9,9 0,20 8,0 46 B42822A3336M00*
47 6,3 × 11 14 0,20 5,6 55 B42822A3476M00*
220 10  × 20 6 0,20 1,2 201 B42822A3227M00*
1 000 16  × 25 300 0,20 0,26 594 B42822A3108M00*
16 10 5  × 11 4,8 0,16 21 25 B42822A4106M00*
22 6,3 × 11 10,6 0,16 9,7 42 B42822A4226M00*
33 8  × 11 16 0,16 6,4 60 B42822A4336M00*
47 8  × 11 23 0,16 4,5 72 B42822A4476M00*
100 10  × 12,5 48 0,16 2,1 124 B42822A4107M00*
220 10  × 20 106 0,16 0,96 225 B42822A4227M00*
330 12,5 × 25 158 0,16 0,64 337 B42822A4337M00*
470 12,5 × 25 226 0,16 0,45 402 B42822A4477M00*
25 4,7 5  × 11 3,5 0,16 45 17 B42822A5475M00*
10 5  × 11 7,5 0,16 21 25 B42822A5106M00*
22 8  × 11 17 0,16 9,7 49 B42822A5226M00*
220 12,5 × 25 165 0,16 0,96 275 B42822A5227M00*
330 12,5 × 25 248 0,16 0,64 337 B42822A5337M00*
35 4,7 5  × 11 4,9 0,15 40 18 B42822A7475M00*
47 10  × 12,5 49 0,15 3,9 91 B42822A7476M00*
100 10  × 20 105 0,15 1,9 162 B42822A7107M00*
470 16  × 31,5 494 0,15 0,39 533 B42822A7477M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
407 10/02
B42822
Bipolar – 85 °C
50 0,47 5  × 11 3,0 0,15 339 6,0 B42822A6474M00*
1,0 5  × 11 3,0 0,15 159 9,0 B42822A6105M00*
2,2 5  × 11 3,5 0,15 72 14 B42822A6225M00*
3,3 5  × 11 4,9 0,15 48 17 B42822A6335M00*
4,7 5  × 11 7,0 0,15 34 30 B42822F6475M00*
10 8  × 11 15 0,15 16 38 B42822A6106M00*
22 10  × 12,5 33 0,15 7,2 67 B42822A6226M00*
33 10  × 20 50 0,15 4,8 101 B42822A6336M00*
47 10  × 20 71 0,15 3,4 120 B42822A6476M00*
100 12,5 × 25 150 0,15 1,6 214 B42822A6107M00*
220 16  × 25 330 0,15 0,72 357 B42822A6227M00*
330 16  × 31,5 495 0,15 0,50 484 B42822A6337M00*
100 0,47 5  × 11 5,0 0,12 423 9,0 B42822A9474M00*
1,0 5  × 11 5,0 0,12 199 12 B42822A9105M00*
2,2 6,3 × 11 8,8 0,12 90 27 B42822A9225M00*
3,3 6,3 × 11 13 0,12 60 31 B42822A9335M00*
4,7 8  × 11 19 0,12 42 47 B42822A9475M00*
10 10  × 12,5 40 0,12 20 68 B42822A9106M00*
22 10  × 16 88 0,12 9,0 108 B42822A9226M00*
33 10  × 20 132 0,12 6,0 155 B42822A9336M00*
47 12,5 × 25 188 0,12 4,2 192 B42822A9476M00*
100 16  × 25 400 0,12 2,0 350 B42822A9107M00*
150 16  × 31,5 600 0,12 1,3 460 B42822A9157M00*
220 18  × 35 880 0,12 0,90 580 B42822A9227M00*
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR